

















ASSEMBLING OPERATIONS FOR LOW BEAM

1) Assembling operations for beams
The beam has to be inserted in the
front slots of the upright making it slide
in order to hang its hooks in the narrow
part of the slots.

a) Fixing by safety pins
Insert the safety pins in the upper hole
of the beam. At least 2 pins are
necessary.

b) Fixing by safety screws
The beam can be fixed by 2 or 4
screws according to the load capacity
required. If we use only 2 screws,
theese will be aplied in the bottom
holes.

N.B. It's important to consider in which
way assemble the beam, because in a
way it's used for “light” palletrack; in

the other way for picking (“L” shaped
Safety screws part).
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Safety screw

“L” shaped part of the beam Part for pallet

1

ROSSS 19




ASSEMBLING OPERATIONS FOR HIGH BEAM

“L” shaped part of the beam

1

Bracket for high
beam
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Part for pallet

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

A) Beam for shelves

The bracket has to be assembled in
the front slots, making it slide down in
order to put hooks in the narrow
bottom part of the slot.

Fix the bracket with a safety screw, in
the bottom hole.

Assemble the beam in the front slots of
the uprights, making it slide down in
order to put hooks in the narrow
bottom part of the slot.

Fix the beam with a safety screw, in
the bottom hole

Fix the beam to the bracket by bolt
type TTQST M10x20
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ASSEMBLING FOR HIGH BEAM

Yk

“ _455 i B) Beam for pallets

IE q i 1) The beam has to be assembled in the
. qi' front slots, making it slide down in
" qgg [ order to put hooks in the narrow
1 f] 0 bottom part of the slot.

:. f] I 2) Fix the beam with a safety screw, in
1l I the bottom hole.

-:‘ q}jl' 3) Insert the bracket in the front slots

making it slide down in order to fix the
hooks in the bottom part of the slot.

4) Fix the bracket with a safety screw in
the bottom hole.

/ Bracket for high
% 9 5) Fix the beam to the bracket with bolt

beam
TTQST M10x20

O o

Safety scew
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ASSEMBLING FOR BACK TO BACK TIES AND WALL TIES

Back to back tie

Assemble bak to back ties 1800mm in pitch starting from
the ground and with a minimum of 2 ones.

Assemble back to back tie on each upright with screws (M
6x70), nuts and washers.

Wall tie

Assemble wall ties 1800mm in pitch starting from the
ground and with a minimum of 2 ones

Assemble back to back tie to the upright with screw (M
6x70), nut and washer.

“Z" shepe wall tie

The bracket has to be fixed to the upright trough 2 screws
(5,5mm) and to the wall trough 2 dowels( 12 mm)

Side wall fixing

The wall fixing has to be done at 3000mm from the ground
(by 4 expansion dowels) and each frames needs 2 bracket.
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ASSEMBLING OF ORIZONTAL CROSS BRACINGS

A Diagonal joint stop

B Orizontal cross bracing

C M8 tie rod

D Bolt M 6x16 + nut + washer

ROS35S
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ASSEMBLY OF VERTICAL CROSS BRACING

A Diagonal joint stop D Bolt M 6x16 + nut + mag. washer
B Vertical cross bracing E Bolt M 6x16 + nut + washer
C M8 tie rod F Bolt M 6x75 + nut + washer
:.-\.l J_ f
ROSSS
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ASSEMBLING OF HOOK STAIRCASE

A Screw M 6x16 + nut

D

R [ B Screw M 6x25 + nut +

q P washer

U C Aluminium tube @ 25 mm
'q P" D Staircase connector

q | max 300 mm

max 300 mm |

|..—.

gl
.q E]- max 300 mm

Detail of hook staircase

Staircase connectors for aluminium tube must be positioned close to the upright, at a maximum
distance of 300 mm.

For beam with lenght until 1500 mm, put one staircase connector for each beam.

For beam with lenght of 1800 or 2000 mm, put two staircase connectors for each beam.

For beam with lenght more than 2000 mm, it is not possible to set the aluminium tube.

Remark. The beam must be perforated with a @ 7
mm drill.

HOOK STAIRCASE — Technical specification

Steps | A C b |E F |G I Kg |
6 1420)2250|{470| 680 [170|3270|1480-1730| 7,4
7 1650{2500(490| 760 [170|3500|1710-1980] 8,4
8 1880(2750|510| 850 [170]3730]1940-2190( 9,4
9 2120{3000|530] 930 |170]3970{2180-2430| 10 | |
10 [2350]3250|550(1010|170|4200|2410-2660( 11
11 [2570]3500]|570(1090(170]|4420|2630-2880( 12
12 [2800]3500]|590{1180|170]4650|2860-3110{ 13

Measures in mm.




CAPACITY CHARTS
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Assembly of capacity chart

Position the frame capacity chart on the head of the row at
a suitable height in order it could be well visible.
Capacity chart shows the characteristics of the shelving.
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TESTING REPORT

d COPIA PER LA
_ RAPPORTO ROSSS'
ROSSS DI FINE MONTAGGIO Data di fine Montaggio

il 1o lass,
minide 1o resist,
mmle in ilaly.

Ragione Sociale Cliente
Indirizzo

Localita

In riferimento ai Documenti di Trasporto n® del

DICHIARIAMO

= che i materiali daVoi consegnati sono rispondenti alle nostre richieste;

+ che l'intero impianto & completamente funzionale;

+ che il lavoro & stato eseguito a perfetta regola d'arte ed a nostra completa soddisfazione, nel rispetto dei
requisiti contrattuali stabiliti.

Stato del montaggioo ] COMPLETO [J PARZIALE (indicare le parti non installate)

Artivitd d'addestramento effettuata al personale del cliente:

Riserve;

La mancata compilazione e firma da parte del cliente del presente rapporte di fine montaggio, in assenza di
contestazioni, esclude dai diritti di garanzia.

Montaggio effettuato dalla Ditea: Cliente:
Timbro Timbro
Responsabile Sig. Sig.
Mansione
Firma Firma

ROSSS =¢.  viue Kenansdy, 97/174 . 50018 SCARPERLA (FI) - Tel 055 84001 - Fax 055 S300300
Internet: Www.rosss At / E-mail: posss & rosss.jt
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CHECK AND MAINTENANCE FORM

Technician, Name/Surname Controls form Departmen
N® of Racking
Type of Regular Not Notes about (on)
chek regular suggested intervention

RessS
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RECORD OF MAINTENANCE INTERVENTIONS

N° Date Internal Intervention Data of intervention
intervention description documents
.
ROSSS
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